
YULEE, FLORIDA 

AUGUST 7, 2019 

 

     Pursuant to advertisement, Request for Qualifications (RFP) 

were received for “DESIGN BUILD FIRE STATION 71 – PART 2” – Bid 

No. NC19-006.” Proof of publication was present. The Request for 

Qualifications (RFQ) were due by 4:00 p.m. on August 6, 2019 and 

opened at 10:00 a.m. on August 7, 2019 by Heather Nazworth, Deputy 

Clerk, at the Robert M. Foster Justice Center, 76347 Veteran’s 

Way, Yulee, Florida.   

Gulf-GMHill Design Build Team 

118 West Adams Street, 9th Floor 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

 

Received August 6, 2019 at 2:04 p.m. 

 

Bid Amount: $ 3,987,000.00 

 

Core Construction Company 

8375 Baymeadows Way 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

 

Received August 6, 2019 at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Bid Amount: $ 3,010,000.00 

 

F&G Construction General Contractors Inc.  

2734 Edison Avenue 

Jacksonville, FL 32254 

 

Received August 6, 2019 at 3:53 p.m. 

 

Bid Amount: $ 3,189,000.00 

 

 

C.C. Borden Construction Inc.  

1019 Rosselle Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32204 

 

Received August 6, 2019 at 3:49 p.m. 

 

Bid Amount: $ 3,101,600.00 

 



Dunmar  

85101 Commercial Park Drive 

Yulee, FL 32097 

 

Received August 6, 2019 at 3:15 p.m. 

 

No Bid 

 

 

 


